AUGUST 2025
· Aug 15 (Fri): KMHS Home Football Game
· Aug 16 (Sat): Orchestra Kickoff Camp and Parent Meeting
· Aug 18 (Mon): Digital Learning Day AND Open House/Club Fair

SEPTEMBER 2025
· Sep 4 (Thu): Magnet Meeting
· Sep 11 (Thu): Cabaret and Coffee
· Sep 12 (Fri): Band and Chorus 8th Grade Night
· Sep 17 (Wed): Band Concert
· Sep 18 (Thu): Cobb County Honor Orchestra Auditions (Hosted at KMHS)
· Sep 22–26 (Mon–Fri): Fall Break

OCTOBER 2025
· Oct 1 (Wed): Orchestra Dress Rehearsal
· Oct 2 (Thu): Orchestra Fall Concert
· Oct 7 (Tue): Chorus Concert
· Oct 9 (Thu): Magnet Night
· Oct 13 (Mon): Digital Learning Day
· Oct 24 (Fri): KSU Invitational (Chamber Only), 4:30pm
· Oct 25 (Sat): All State Round 1
· Oct 30 (Thu): Orchestra 8th Grade Night

NOVEMBER 2025
· Nov 1 (Sat): Solo and Ensemble
· Nov 4 (Tue): Election Day (Student Holiday)
· Nov 6-7 (Thu-Fri): Cobb County Honor Orchestra (Hosted at KMHS)
· Nov 18 (Tue): Cobb County Honor Chorus
· Nov 24–28 (Mon–Fri): Thanksgiving Break

DECEMBER 2025
· Dec 2 (Tue): Digital Learning Day
· Dec 9 (Tue): Band Winter Concert
· Dec 10 (Wed): Orchestra Winter Concert
· Dec 11 (Thu): Chorus Winter Concert
· Dec 12 (Fri): Fine Arts Festival (middle school visit)
· Dec 17 (Wed): McClure MS Concert
· Dec 22–31 (Mon–Wed): Semester Break
JANUARY 2026
· Jan 1–2 (Thu–Fri): Pre-planning
· Jan 6 (Tue): LGPE Registration Due
· Jan 10 (Sat): All State Round 2
· Jan 17 (Sat): Orchestra LGPE Camp
· Jan 19 (Mon): MLK Day (Holiday)
· Jan 29–Feb 1 (Thu–Sun): GMEA Conference

FEBRUARY 2026
· Feb 4 (Wed): Orchestra Pre-LGPE Concert
· Feb 9–11 (Mon–Wed): LGPE
· Feb 16–20 (Mon–Fri): Winter Break
· Feb 25 (Wed): Magnet Showcase

MARCH 2026
· Mar 2 (Mon): Digital Learning Day
· Mar 5–7 (Thu–Sat): All State
· Mar 10 (Tue): Band Pre-LGPE Concert
· Mar 12–13 (Thu–Fri): Chorus LGPE
· Mar 19–21 (Thu–Sat): Band LGPE
· Mar 31 (Tue): Magnet Research Night

APRIL 2026
· Apr 6–10 (Mon–Fri): Spring Break
· Apr 22 (Wed): Masterworks Concert
· Apr 25 (Sat): Mountain Fest
· Apr 28 (Tue): Orchestra Spring Concert

MAY 2026
· May 4 (Mon): Tri-M Recital
· May 5 (Tue): Band Recital
· May 7 (Thu): Chorus Concert
· May 8 (Fri): Senior Showcase
· May 19–20 (Tue–Wed): Final Exams


